inter – alia contains the following: 

1. Tenure of Agreement: 

For a period of 3 years commencing from 7th March, 2025 to 6th March 2028 

2. Salary, Allowances and Commission (hereinafter referred to as ‘Remuneration’): 

a) Basic Salary: 

Rs. 72,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Lakh) per year. 

b) Perquisites/ Allowances: 

In addition to remuneration, Mr. Satyam Joshi shall be entitled to the perquisites/ allowances 
which shall be as per the policy of the company. 

3. Minimum Remuneration: 

Notwithstanding anytime herein contained, where in any financial year during the period of his